3/1/2022 #114 (R-2022-244)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 313938

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 0 9 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT BETWEEN ANTHONY PHILIP GERALDI AND THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

WHEREAS, on May 11, 2020, ANTHONY PHILIP GERALDI filed a claim against the City of San Diego [City] alleging property damage arising from a break in the City's water main located at the intersection of Capps and Ray Streets in North Park; and

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on January 11, 2022, the City Council, by the following votes: Yeas, District(s) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9; Nays, none; and absent, none, approved the Settlement for an amount consistent with the amounts set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Council:

1. Authorizes the Mayor or his designee to pay the sum of \$76,510.00 from Water Fund No. 700011, in settlement of each and every claim for damages, interest, costs, and fees of any type, including attorney fees, against City of San Diego, its agents and employees, arising from the claim for property damage filed by Anthony Philip Geraldi.

2. Authorizes the Department of Fi	nance to expend \$76,510.00 from Water Fund
No. 700011, for the purpose of settling this claim	m.
APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attor	mey
By /s/ Giovanna G. Longobardo Giovanna G. Longobardo Deputy City Attorney	
GGL:nmm January 25, 2022 Or.Dept: City Attorney CC No. 3000014556 Doc. No.: 2902226	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution was pass meeting ofMAR 01 2022	ed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
	ELIZABETH/S. MALAND City Clerk  By Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 3(5/22 (date)	TODD ODDIA, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor

## The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

						3000014556			
								ORIGINATING DEP NO	T. D.: 2000
l the Tre	HEREB\	CERTIFY that is anticipated to	the money req	uired for the allotm Treasury, and is of	ent of funds therwise una	for the po	urpose set forth in t	he foregoing resol	ution is available in
Amour	nt:				····		Fund:		
Purpos	se:								
•									
Date:		By:							
				A	CCOUNTING DATA	<del></del>		COM MOCENTO DE	
Doc.	<u> </u>	]				Business	5 10 1	N/mc	0-1-1-14
Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
							• •		
								TOTAL AMOUNT	
								TOTAL AMOUNT	
									FUND OVERRIDE
resolut confort contract to the	tion, can mity with ct, that su credit of t	be incurred with the requirement ifficient moneys the appropriation	out the violation s of the Charte to meet the obl i from which the	n of any of the provi r of the City of San ligations of said cor e same are to be dr	isions of the Diego, that s ntract are act awn, and tha	Charter o sufficient r ually in th at the said	ontract or agreement of the City of San Die moneys have been a ne Treasury, or are a I money now actually herwise unencumbe	ego; and I do herel appropriated for th inticipated to come y in the Treasury,	by further certify, in e purpose of said into the Treasury,
Not to i	Exceed:			\$	76,510.00			_	
Vendor	r:	Anthony Philip G	eraldi, Claim No	. 24028		. = .			····
Purpos	e:	Settlement of Cla	aim filed by Anth	ony Philip Geraldi, Cl	laim No. 2402	8			
Date:			Jar	nuary 31, 2022			By: _Jessica	Tran Jesse COMPROLLER'S DE	ica Tran
				A	CCOUNTING DATA			1	
Doc. Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
ı	700011			OTHR-00000000-WU	512007	2000	2000211101		\$76,510.00
			•	_	-			<del> </del>	+
							<u> </u>		1
	1	l			<u> </u>			TOTAL AMOUNT	\$76,510.00

3000014556

CC-361 (REV 7-09)

Passed by the Council of The G	City of San Diego	on	AR 01 2022	_, by the following vote:
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
	[Z]			
Joe LaCava Jennifer Campbell	7			
Stephen Whitburn	<b>7</b> 1			
•				
Monica Montgomery S	teppe 🛮 🔀			
Marni von Wilpert Chris Cate	<u>⊬</u> <b>17</b> 1			
Raul A. Campillo	<u>r</u> 1			
Vivian Moreno				
Sean Elo-Rivera	Ø		Ц	
Date of final passage (Please note: When a resolution date the approved resolution)				
		_	TODE	O GLORIA
AUTHENTICATED BY:		May	or of The City of Sa	an Diego, California.
			ELIZABETH S.	
(Seal)		City Cl	erk of The City of :	San Diego, California, Deputy
		Office of the	e City Clerk, San D	iego, California